

# Westpac Banking Corporation

ABN 33 007 457 141

## Duplicate Statement

United States Dollars Currency Account

THE SECRETARY  
GETAX AUSTRALIA PTY LTD  
31/102 ALEXANDER DR  
NERANG QLD 4211

(034-702/4702)  
ACCOUNT NO.  
40-0215

\*

USD CURRENCY ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT NAME  
GETAX AUSTRALIA PTY LTD  
033146 USD CURRENCY ACCOUNT

CUSTOMER NUMBER  
55524033 GETAX AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

ACCOUNT ENQUIRIES  
IN AUSTRALIA 131 032  
CALL 8:00 AM TO 6:00 PM EST, MONDAY TO FRIDAY.

### \* ACCOUNT SUMMARY \*

OPENING BALANCE	TOTAL CREDITS	TOTAL DEBITS	CLOSING BALANCE
+ 3567857.72	1702522.81	3243560.02	+ 2026820.51

DETAILS OF YOUR ACCOUNT  
FROM LAST STATEMENT DATED 28 FEB 2007 TO 30 MAR 2007

DATE	DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE
				(USD)
2007	STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE			3567857.72
		33546.15		3534311.57
			1690000.00	5224311.57
		300000.00		4924311.57
			6045.38	4930356.95
		643500.00		4286856.95
			805.51	4286051.44
		490050.00		3796001.44
		954785.00		2841216.44

# Westpac Banking Corporation

ABN 33 007 457 141

## Duplicate Statement

United States Dollars Currency Account

034-702 40-0215

DETAILS OF YOUR ACCOUNT  
FROM LAST STATEMENT DATED 28 FEB 2007 TO 30 MAR 2007

DATE	DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE
				(USD)
	[REDACTED]	727105.50		2114110.94
	[REDACTED]	1377.41		2112733.53
	[REDACTED]	3000.00		2109733.53
	[REDACTED]	30124.77		2079608.76
	[REDACTED]	7061.61		2072547.15
	[REDACTED]	204.07		2072343.08
23MAR	WITHDRAWAL FOR 1735113 CONSULTANCY PMT TO BEKHOUCHE	48000.00		2024343.08
	[REDACTED]		6477.43	2030820.51
	[REDACTED]	4000.00		2026820.51
	[REDACTED]			2026820.51

# Westpac Banking Corporation

ABN 33 007 457 141

## Duplicate Statement

United States Dollars Currency Account

034-702 40-0215

Further information in relation to your account, including details of product benefits and applicable fees and charges, is contained in the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account. For a copy of that document, or if you have any other enquiries, you can call the International Service Centre on 132 032 from Australia or 61 2 9806 4032 from overseas.

The above Closing Balance amount may not be the same as the balance payable to you on closure of your account ("the termination value"). Details of the termination value can be obtained by calling the International Service Centre on 132 032 from Australia or 61 2 9806 4032 from overseas. Further information on how to close accounts, including calculation of termination value, is contained in the Product Disclosure Statement document for your account.

We have an internal process for handling and resolving any problems you may have with, or complaints relating to, your account or this product. Information about this process can be found in the Product Disclosure Statement for your account, or you can contact us on 132 032 from Australia or 61 2 9806 4032 from overseas.

### OTHER INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT

#### INTEREST RATES (PER ANNUM) ON CREDIT BALANCES

EFFECTIVE DATE	PORTION	PORTION	PORTION
	OF BALANCE	OF BALANCE	OF BALANCE
	TO	OVER	OVER
	5000	5000	50000
19 JUL 2006	0.00 %	TO 50000 2.25 %	3.00 %

#### INTEREST RATES (PER ANNUM) ON DEBIT BALANCES

EFFECTIVE DATE	ANNUAL
	PERCENTAGE RATE
13 JUL 2006	8.05 %

YOUR LIMIT AS AT 30 MAR 2007 IS

1,023,000.00

# Westpac Banking Corporation

ABN 33 007 457 141

## *Duplicate Statement*

United States Dollars Currency Account

034-702 40-0215

GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR STATEMENT ENTRIES

\* PROCEEDS OF CHEQUES WILL NOT BE AVAILABLE UNTIL CLEARED.  
PLEASE CHECK ALL ENTRIES PROMPTLY AND NOTIFY THE BANK  
IMMEDIATELY OF ANY ERRORS.

THANK YOU FOR BANKING WITH WESTPAC

# Westpac Banking Corporation

ABN 33 007 457 141

## Duplicate Statement

United States Dollars Currency Account

THE SECRETARY  
GETAX AUSTRALIA PTY LTD  
31/102 ALEXANDER DR  
NERANG QLD 4211

(034-702/4702)  
ACCOUNT NO.  
40-0215

\*

### USD CURRENCY ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT NAME  
GETAX AUSTRALIA PTY LTD  
033146 USD CURRENCY ACCOUNT

CUSTOMER NUMBER  
55524033 GETAX AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

ACCOUNT ENQUIRIES  
IN AUSTRALIA 131 032  
CALL 8:00 AM TO 6:00 PM EST, MONDAY TO FRIDAY.

### \* ACCOUNT SUMMARY \*

OPENING BALANCE	TOTAL CREDITS	TOTAL DEBITS	CLOSING BALANCE
+ 19028.20	4749927.28	4419575.52	+ 349379.96

DETAILS OF YOUR ACCOUNT  
FROM LAST STATEMENT DATED 29 JUN 2007 TO 31 JUL 2007

DATE	DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION	DEBIT	CREDIT	BALANCE
				(USD)
2007	STATEMENT OPENING BALANCE			19028.20
			1458212.00	1477240.20
		200000.00		1277240.20
		798000.00		479240.20
		9500.00		469740.20
		44201.21		425538.99
		200000.00		225538.99
		31959.76		193579.23
		79752.00		113827.23
23JUL	WITHDRAWAL FOR 2368215 CONSULTANCY FEES TO MR BEKHOUCHE	20000.00		93827.23